4/2/2021 12:03:37 PM National Express/CSC 4026-Easthampton Public Schools, MA Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 201A WBMS INBOUND WBMS A

Route: 201A WBMS INBOUND Start Time: 07:45 am Total Riders: 33
Bus: Ef1 End Time: 08:05am Max Load: 36
Driver: G, KYANNE Total Time 19:58 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No IntersectioBistance: 5.11 mi. Schedule Day:Monday
Package #:
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:45 am START EAST ST@RESERVATION RD 5
7:45am STOP EAST ST @ E MAPLE ST 2
7:46 am STOP EAST ST @ RICH BLVD 2
7:47 am STOP EAST ST @ VALLEY LN 2
7:49am STOP 211 EAST ST 1
7:50am STOP FERRY ST @ ARTHUR ST 2
7:52am STOP FERRY ST @ PEPIN AVE 4
7:53am END 48 PARSONS 8T i8

8:05 am DEST WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Infersection 36



4/2/2021 12:03:51 PM National Express/CSC 4026-Easthampton Public Schools, MA Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 201 PM WBMS PM WBMS PM

Route: 201 PM WBMS PM Start Time:  02:20 pm Total Riders; 33
Bus: E1 End Time: 02:48 pm Max Load: 36
Driver: G, KYANNE Total Time 28:14 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No IntersectioBistance:  5.10 mi. Schedule Day:Monday
Package #:

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
2:20 pm ARRIVE WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Intersection
2:30 pm ORIGIN WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Intersection 36
2:38 pm  START 48 PARSONS ST 17
2:41t pm STOP FERRY ST @ PEPIN AVE 5
2:43 pm STOP FERRY ST @ ARTHUR ST 2
2:43pm STOP 211 EAST ST 1
2:46 pm STOP EAST ST @ VALLEY LN 2
2:46 pm STOP EAST ST @ RICH BLVD 2
2:47 pm STOP EAST ST @ E MAPLE ST 2
2:47 pm END EAST ST @ RESERVATION RD 5



471472021 7:34:32 AM National Express/CSC 4026-Easthampton Public Schools, MA Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 2034 WBRMS INBOUND WBMS AN

Route: 203A WBMS INBOUND Start Time: 07:27 am Total Riders: 38
Bus: ES End Time: 08:05am Max Load: 40
Driver: D, KENDRA Total Time 37:28 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No IntersectioBistance:  10.85 mi. Schedule Day:Monday
Package #:
Driver Sign-On TimeN/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:27 am START PARK ST@CLARKE AVE 1
7:28 am STOP NORTHAMPTON ST @ LYMAN AVE 1
7:3Mam STOP WEST ST @ MEADOWBROOK DR 6
7:32am STOP WEST ST @ OLIVER ST 1
7:33am STOP PINEBROOK DR @ CONCORD DR 5
7:3dam STOP DEERFIELD DR @ CARILLON CIR 6
7:36am STOP CARILLON CIR @ CROWN DR 1
7:37 am STOP 107 OLIVER ST 2
7:40 am STOP 29 PINE HILL ROAD 1
7:44dam STOP LOUDVILLE RD @ HUNTER LN 4
7:44am STOP LLOUDVILLE RD @ ASHLEY CIR 1
7:46 am STOP 32 TORREY STREET 1
7:47 am STOP TORREY ST @ TORREY WAY 1
7:50 am STOP 135 LOUDVILLE ROAD 1
7:50 am STOP 121 LOUDVILLE ROAD 2
7:52am STOP 32 LOUDVILLE ROAD 1
7:54am STOP 147 WEST STREET 2
7:59am STOP 31 GLENDALE ST 2
8:01am STOP MAIN ST @ SOUTH ST 1

8:05 am DEST WHITEBRCOOK SCHOOCL No Intersection 40



4/14/2021 9:11:21 AM National Express/CSC 4026-Easthampton Public Schoolis, MA Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 203 PM WBMS PM WEBMS PM

Route: 203 PM WBMS PM Start Time: 02:25 pm Total Riders: 39
Bus: E3 End Time: 03:08 pm Max Load: 41
Driver: D, KENDRA Total Time 43:57 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No IntersectioBistance: 11.37 mi. Schedule Day:Monday
Package #

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
2:25 pm ARRIVE WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Intersection
2:30 pm ORIGIN WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Intersection 41
2:34 pm START PARK ST @ CLARKE AVE 1
2:35 pm STOP NORTHAMPTON ST @ L.YMAN AVE 1
2:38 pm STOP WEST ST @ MEADOWRBROOK DR 6
2:39 pm STOP WEST ST @ OLIVER 8T 1
2:40 pm STOP PINEBROOK DR @ CONCORD DR 5
2:42 pm STOP DEERFIELD DR @ CARILLON CIR 6
2:43 pm STOP CARILLON CIR @ CROWN DR 1
2:45 pm STOP 107 OLIVER ST 2
2:47 pm STOP 29 PINE HILL RCAD 1
2:51 pm STOP LOUDVILLE RD @ HUNTER LN 4
2:52 pm STOP LOUDVILLE RD @ ASHLEY CIR 2
2:53pm STOP 32 TORREY STREET 1
2:54 pm STOP TORREY ST @ TORREY WAY 1
2:57 pm STOP 135 LOUDVILLE RGAD 1
2:57 pm STOP 121 LOUDVILLE ROAD 2
2:59 pm STOP 32 LOUDVILLE ROAD 1
3:01 pm STOP 147 WEST STREET 2
3:06 pm STOP 31 GLENDALE ST 2
3:08 pm END MAIN ST @ SOUTH 8T 1



4/2/2021 12:03:37 PM

Route: 204A WBMS AM
E4
Driver: 8, KATHY

Bus:

Mational Express/CSC 4026-Easthampton Public Schools, MA
Bus Stop Locations For 204A WBMS ANM WBMS AV

Start Time: 07:42 am
End Time: 08:05am

Total Time 22:27

Anchor: WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Intersectiobistance: 5.30 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

7:42 am
7:42 am
7:43 am
7:43 am
7:44 am
7:45 am
7:46 am
7:46 am
7:47 am
7:48 am
7:49 am
7:50 am
7:52 am
7:52 am
7:55 am
7:57 am
7:58 am
7:58 am
7:59 am
3:00 am
8:05 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

Total Riders: 35
Max Load: 36
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day:Monday
Package #:

Pick Up Drop Off

Page 1

106 STRONG ST.

STRONG ST @ PHELPS ST
STRONGC ST @ CAMELOT LN
STRONG ST @ EMILY LN

94 POMEROQY STREET

64 POMEROY ST

52 POMEROY ST

38 POMEROY STREET

18 POMEROY ST

LINE ST @ CAMPBELL DR
CAMPBELL DR @ BEYER DR
CAMPBELL DR @ MONSKA DR
20 LAWSON DRIVE

LAWSON DR @ RABIDEAU DR
GULA DR @ DROY CIR
ZABEK DR @ PHELPS ST
PHELPS ST @ GULADR
PHELPS ST @ MORIN DR
PHELPS ST @ KENNETH RD
60 LINE STREET
WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Intersection

— o £ ol o N e P SN B e B wd BN =D BN o e -

36



4/2/2021 12:03:51 PM National Express/CS5C 4026-Easthampton Public Schools, MA Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 204 PM WBMS PM WBMS PM

Route: 204 PM WBMS PM Start Time:  02:20 pm Total Riders: 35
Bus: E4 End Time: 02:54 pm Max Load: 36
Driver: S, KATHY Taotal Time 34:09 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No IntersectioBistance: 5.92 mi. Schedule Day:Monday
Package #:

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Pistance Pick Up Drop Off
2:20 pm ARRIVE WHITEBROCK SCHOOL No Intersection
2:30 pm ORIGIN WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Intersection 36
2:35 pm START 106 STRONG ST. 1
2:36 pm STOP STRONG ST @ PHELPS ST 2
2:36 pm STOP STRONG ST @ EMILY LN 2
2:37 pm STOP 94 POMEROY STREET 1
2:38 pm STOP 84 POMEROY ST 2
2:3% pm STOP 52 POMEROY ST 1
2:33 pm STOP 38 POMEROY STREET 2
2:40 pm STOP 18 POMEROY ST 1
2:41pm STOP LINE ST @ CAMPBELL DR 2
2:42 pm STOP CAMPBELL DR @ BEYER DR 4
2:43 pm STOP CAMPBELL DR @ MONSKA DR 4
2:45pm STOP 20 LAWSON DRIVE 1
2:46 pm STOP LAWSON DR @ RARBIDEAU DR 2
248 pm STOP GULA DR @ DROY CIR 1
2:50 pm STOP ZABEK DR @ PHELPS ST 4
251 pm STOP PHELPS ST @ GULA DR 1
2:52 pm STOP PHELPS ST @ MORIN DR 3
2:52 pm STOP PHELPS ST @ KENNETH RD 1
2:53 pm STOP 60 LINE STREET 1

2:54 pm END LINE ST Neo Intersection



4/2/2021 12:03:37 PM

Route: 205 A WBMS INBOUND Start Time: 07:37 am

Bus: E5
Driver: P, GREG
Anchor: WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No IntersectioBistance: 6.94 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

7:37 am
7:37 am
7:38 am
7:38 am
7:38 am
7:39 am
7:40 am
7:41 am
7:45 am
7:45 am
7:48 am
7:49 am
7:50 am
7:52 am
7:55 am
7:58 am
8:00 am
8:05 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

National Express/CSC 4026-Easthampton Public Schools, MA
Bus Stop Locations For 205 A WEMS INBOUND WBMS AV

End Time: 08:05am

Total Time 27:58

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

Total Riders: 39

Max Load: 43
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day:Monday
Package #

Pick Up Drop Off

Page 1

HOLYOKE ST@GAUGH ST
HOLYOKE ST @ CHERRY 8T
HOLYOKE ST @ SPRING ST
HOLYOKE ST @ FAIRFIELD AVE
HOLYOKE ST @ W GREEN ST
HOLYOKE ST @ LLANG AVE
HOLYOKE ST @ SUMMIT AVE
HOLYOKE ST @ RICHARDSON CIR
HENDRICK ST@BROOK ST

PLAIN ST @ APPLE TREE LN
STERLING PR @ SILVER LN
GOLDEN DR @ MATTHEW DR
SANDRA RD @ OVERLOOK DR
HENDRICK ST @ FOX RUN
SANDRA RD @ MELINDA LN
MATTHEW DR @ SHEFFIELD DR
47 PLAIN ST

WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Intersection

wdo B B e DR WP W b ok DS O

43



41272021 12:03:51 PM National Express/CSC 4026-Easthampton Public Schools, MA Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 205 PM WBMS PM WBMS PM

Route: 205 PM WBMS PM Start Time: 02:25 pm Total Riders: 39
Bus: Eb End Time: 02:59 pm Max Load: 43
Driver: P, GREG Total Time 34:45 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No IntersectioBistance:  7.61 mi. Schedule Day:Monday
Package #:

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
2:25 pm ARRIVE WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Intersection
2:30 pm ORIGIN WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Intersection 43
2:36 pm STOP HOLYOKE ST @ CHERRY ST 9
2:37 pm STOP HOLYOKE ST @ SPRING ST 1
2:37 pm STOP HOLYOKE ST @ FAIRFIELD AVE 1
2:37 pm STOP HCOLYOKE ST @ W GREEN 8T 5
2:38 pm STOP HOLYOKE ST @ LANG AVE 3
2:39 pm STOP HOLYOKE ST @ SUMMIT AVE 1
2:40 pm STOP HOLYOKE ST @ RICHARDSON CIR 1
2:44 pm STOP HENDRICK ST@BROOK ST 3
2:45pm STOP PLAIN ST @ APPLE TREE LN 2
2:47 pm STOP STERLING DR @ SILVER LN 3
2:48 pm STOP GOLDEN DR @ MATTHEW DR 2
2:49 pm STOP SANDRA RD @ OVERLOOK DR 2
2:52 pm STOP HENDRICK ST @ FOX RUN 1
2:55 pm STOP SANDRARD @ MELINDA LN 4
2:57 pm STOP MATTHEW DR @ SHEFFIELD DR 4
2:5% pm END 47 PLAIN ST 1



4/2/2021 12:03:37 PM

Route: 207A WBMS INBOUND Start Time: 07:37 am

Bus: E7

Driver: M, GLORIA

National Express/CSC 4026-Easthampton Public Schools, MA
Bus Stop Locations For 207A WBMS INBOUND WBMS AWM

End Time: 08:05 am

Total Time 27:49

Anchor: WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No intersectioBistance: 8.16 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

7:37 am
7:38 am
7:40 am
7:40 am
7:41 am
7:45 am
7:47 am
7:48 am
7:50 am
7:50 am
7:54 am
7:55 am
7:57 am
8:01 am
8:05 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

Total Riders: 38

Max Load: 41
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day:Monday
Package #:

Pick Up Drop Off

Page 1

NORTHAMPTON ST@LAWNDALE ST
26 FLORENCE ROAD

40 BALLARD STREET

BALLARD APTS WALKWAY

141 NORTHAMPTON ST

126 LOVEFIELD ST

PLEASANT ST @ BERKELEY ST
PLEASANT ST @ PLEASANT GREEN E
PLEASANT ST @ SEARLE AVE
PLEASANT ST @ PROSPECT ST
EVERETT ST @ FRANKLIN ST
FRANKLIN ST @ BRIGGS ST
FRANKLIN ST @ CLARK ST

PARK ST @ GARFIELD AVE
WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Infersection

- WU - N WO W e -

41



4/2/2021 12:03:51 PM National Express/CSC 4026-Easthampton Public Schools, MA Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 207 PM WBMS PM WBMS PM

Route: 207 PM WBMS PM Start Time: 02:20 pm Total Riders: 37
Bus: E7 End Time: 02:56 pm Max Load: 40
Driver: M, GLORIA Total Time 36:25 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No IntersectioBistance:  8.29 mi. Schedule Day:Monday
FPackage #:

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
2:20 pm ARRIVE WHITEBROOK SCHOOL Mo Intersection
2:30 pm ORIGIN WHITEBROOK SCHOOL No Intersection 40
2:33 pm START PARK ST @ GARFIELD AVE 1
2:36 pm STOP NORTHAMPTON ST @ LAWNDALE ST 1
2:38 pm STOP 26 FLORENCE ROAD 1
2:39 pm STOP 40 BALLARD STREET 2
2:40 pm STOP BALLARD APTS WALKWAY 4
2:41 pm STOP 141 NORTHAMPTON ST 3
2:44 pm STOP 126 LOVEFIELD 8T 1
2:46 pm STOP PLEASANT ST @ BERKELEY ST 9
2:47 pm STOP PLEASANT ST @ PLEASANT GREEN E 2
2:48 pm STOP PLEASANT ST @ SEARLE AVE 2
2:49 pm STOP PLEASANT ST @ PROSPECT ST 1
2:53 pm STOP CLARK ST @ FRANKLIN ST 5
2:54 pm STOP FRANKLIN ST @ BRIGGS ST 3
2:55 pm END FRANKLIN ST @ EVERETT ST 5



